
2023 Regional Meetings Schedule 

Monday, November 6  Tuesday, November 7  Wednesday, November 8  Thursday, November 9  Friday, November 10 

Moncton 

Nackawic 

Shawville 
Parisville 

Saint-Bruno-de-Guigues 

Saint-Éphrem 

Plessisville 

Sussex *6:30 p.m. Amos *6:30 p.m. 

Sherbrooke Métabetchouan-Lac-à-la-
Croix 

Monday, Novemer 13  Tuesday, November 14  Wednesday, November 15 Thursday, November 16 Friday, November 17 

Rimouski 

Saint-Marc-des-Carrières 

Rivière-du-Loup 

Montmagny *18h30 
No meeting No meeting 

Notre-Dame-du-Bon-Conseil 

Saint-Ignace-de-Stanbridge 

Monday, November 20 Tuesday, November 21 Wednesday, November 22 Thursday, November 23 Friday, November 24 

Antigonish 

Truro *6:30 p.m. 

Wolfville 

No meeting St. John’s *1 :00 p.m. Salaberry-de-Valleyfield Terrebonne 

Scott 

Monday, November 27 Tuesday, November 28 Wednesday, November 29 Schedule :  

Yamachiche 

Saint-Hyacinthe 
No meeting Webinar *1 p.m. EST 

All meetings are held at 11 a.m. (local time) unless otherwise 
noted. We invite you to consult the Members’ Extranet and 
the invitation that will be sent to you 3 weeks before the 
meeting for all the details. 

 


